Docket No.: 3437

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
OMP No. 0551-0027 (eye 5/31/2002)	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ 		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark C	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Stefan LEGL Gerold STAUSS	Name and address of receiving party(ies): SITRONIC GESELLSCHAFT für elektrotechnische Name: Ausrüstung mbH & Co. KG Address: ROBERT-BOSCH-STRASSE 9		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠ Assignment □ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: GÄRTRINGEN State/Prov.:		
☐ Other	- Country: GERMANY ZIP: D-71116		
Execution Date: _11/28/2005; 12/23/2005	Country. 21F. 21F.		
	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/556,917 11/14/2005	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: WALTER A. HACKLER, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 27,792	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: NEWPORT BEACH State/Prov.: CA	08-0114		
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: 92660-0755	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	OT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
WALTER A. HACKLER	08/29/2006		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 3437		
This is an A	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
⊠	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention			
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	e invention			
×	United States Patent Application Seri	al No. 10/556,917			
	Date of Execution;	Date of Filing: NOVEMBER	14, 2005		
	United States Patent No(5).				
×	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No. PCT/DE2004/000445			
X	Other (specify) DE 103 22 017.8 GER	MAN PATENT APPLICATION FILED MAY	16, 2003		
Title of the L	Invention		····		
Inventors (a	ssignors)				
	Name	Address			
Stefan LEC	3L	KAPFSTRASSE 27, D-70771 Leinfelden-	Echterdingen, Germany		
Assignee	AUSS	SCHILLERSTRASSE 50, D-71083 HERR	ENBERG, GERMANY		
Name Address					
SITRONIC Ausrüstung	GESELLSCHAFT für elektrotechnische nbH & Co. KG	ROBERT-BOSCH-STRASSE 9 D-71116 GÄRTRINGEN GERMANY	····		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 3437

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	Signature/Date		
Stefan LEGL	X Six de	11/28/2005		
Geroid STAUSS	X 6 Mins	12/23/2005		
	11.2			
11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		1-1-1-10-00-00-00-0		
		· · · · ·		
		1 to		
	-			
	***************************************	12-111-1-1-111188 MARTER		
		DATENT		

[Page 2 of 2]

REEL: 018192 FRAME: 0096

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE (37 CFR 1.8) pplicant(s): Stefan LEGL and Gerold STAUSS			Docket No. 3437
Application No.	Filing Date	Examiner	Group Art Unit
11/556,917 11/14/2005		UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN
vention: SENSOR UNIT			
	•		
ereby certify that this	SSIGNMENT		
		//daudific time of accessors and	
heina facsimile transmittar	d to the United States Patent	(Identify type of correspondence)	E71 272 0140
being facsimile transmitted	d to the United States Patent	and Trademark Office (Fax. No.	571.273.0140
AUGUST 29, 20			571.273.0140
			571.273.0140
AUGUST 29, 20			571.273.0140
AUGUST 29, 20		and Trademark Office (Fax. No.	
AUGUST 29, 20			CKLER
AUGUST 29, 20		and Trademark Office (Fax. No. WALTER A. HAC (Typed or Printed Name of Person S	CKLER Signing Certificate)
AUGUST 29, 2		and Trademark Office (Fax. No. WALTER A. HAC (Typed or Printed Name of Person S	CKLER Signing Certificate)
AUGUST 29, 20		and Trademark Office (Fax. No. WALTER A. HAC (Typed or Printed Name of Person S	CKLER Signing Certificate)
AUGUST 29, 20		and Trademark Office (Fax. No. WALTER A. HAC (Typed or Printed Name of Person S	CKLER Signing Certificate)
AUGUST 29, 20		and Trademark Office (Fax. No. WALTER A. HAC (Typed or Printed Name of Person S	CKLER Signing Certificate)
AUGUST 29, 20		and Trademark Office (Fax. No. WALTER A. HAC (Typed or Printed Name of Person S	CKLER Signing Certificate)
AUGUST 29, 20		and Trademark Office (Fax. No. WALTER A. HAC (Typed or Printed Name of Person S	CKLER Signing Certificate)
AUGUST 29, 20		WALTER A. HAC (Typed or Printed Name of Person S (Signature)	CKLER Signing Certificate)
AUGUST 29, 20		and Trademark Office (Fax. No. WALTER A. HAC (Typed or Printed Name of Person S	CKLER Signing Certificate)

PATENT

REEL: 018192 FRAME: 0097

2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660-0755 TEL: 949.851.5010; FAX: 949.752.1925

WALTER A. HACKLER LAW OFFICE



• Com	mont	·C1		· ·		
□ Urge	ent	☐ For Review	☐ Please Con	nment	□ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
	Assi	gnment				
Re:	Rec	ordation Form Cove	r Sheet and	CC:		
Phone:	703.	308.9723		Date:	Tuesday, August 2	9, 2006
Fax:	571.	273.0140		Pages:	5	
То:	Assi	gnment Division		From:	Walter A. Hackler	

The documents accompanying this transmission contain confidential information that is legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the specified recipient, and therefore you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this information in error, please notify us immediately by telephone at 949.851.5010 to arrange for correction.

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/29/2006 REEL: 018192 FRAME: 0098